STORNOWAY TO SOUTH LOCHS

Operated by Lochs Motor Transport @01851 860288

Valid to 19

W9

Services coded "h" are connecting Services use W10 Tarbert bus to/from Stornoway Oct 2025
Days Operated: JICLHLE] Monday to Saturda School Holida
l . > to g excep)t, Schooldayy Schoolday Friday Schtoo;_til]ay IV(Ijonday Monday to Thurs;lays Msondady to
Stops | Saturday Friday © Thursday & all Friday/Saturdays aturday
Nicolson Bus Park 14:00 15:45
Stornoway Bus Station 14:10h 14:10 15:50 15:55h 18:00
Cameron Terrace 14:25h 14:25 16:05 16:15h 18:15
South Lochs Turn 08:45 14:40c 14:40 16:20 16:30yc 18:25
Habost 08:53 14:48 14:48 16:28 16:38y 18:31
Kershader 08:56 14:51 14:51 16:31 16:41y 18:33
Garyvard 08:58 14:54 14:54 16:34 16:44y 18:35 Codes: |
Caversta Turn 08:59 14:55 14:55 16:35 16:45y 18:37r b - change bus on
Eishal Junction 09:00 14:56¢c  14:56c¢ [|14:56c 14:56c [|16:36¢c 16:36¢ |[16:46yc 16:46¢C r schoolday
Cromore | | 15:04y | 15:04 | 16:45y | 16:55y r
Marvig | | 15:10y | 15:10 | 16:51y | 17:01y r | c-connectitransfer |
Calbost | | 15:17 | 15:17 | 16:58 | 17:08 r
Gravir 09:06 15:10 15:10 16:40y 16:50y r d - change bus on
Lemreway 15:15y 15:15y 16:55y 17:00y r school holidays &
Orinsay 15:20y 15:20y y y r Saturdays
SOUTH LOCHS TO STORNOWAY Tonrequesiiodrver ]
| Days Operated: Monda Monday
to Frida);/ —— to | q - via Nicolson on Schoolday |
Stops Friday
Orinsay 06:40y 07:25y 09:30y h - travel on W10 Stornoway - Tarbert bus
Lemreway 06:45y 07:30y 09:35y changing at South Lochs Turn
Gravir 06:55 07:35b 09:40 16:05 17:05
Calbost | 07:15y | 09:20y | | | y - AM journey book by 20:00 previous day
Marvig | 07:20y | 09:25y | | | & PM journeys 2hrs notice
Cromore | 07:30y | 09:35y | | |
Eishal Junction 06:57 07:44c  07:44 |[09:49¢c 09:49c [|16:07 17:07
Caversta Turn 06:59 07:50 09:55 16:09 17:09 Some buses onl 31 Mar to 11 Apr 2025
Garyvard 07:01 07:51 09:56 16:10 17:10 WIS choolday o): 18 to 21 Apr 2025
Kershader 07:03 07:54 09:59 16:13 17:13 School Holiday 05 May 2025
Habost 07:05 07:57 10:02 16:16 17:16 BBl yiatos a-re' 30 Jun to 13 Aug 2025
S Lochs Turn 07:10 08:05d 10:10c |[16:20 ||17:20 " |10 to 22 Oct 2025
Cameron Terrace 07:20 08:25 10:30h [/ 16:30 17:30
Stornoway Bus Stn 07:40 08:38q 10:45h |(16:40 ||17:40 [No Western Isles bus services operate on Sundays |




